from &4 September 2025

Castlepoint - Kinson - Ferndown - Ringwood -
Brockenhurst College

Mondays to Fridays college days only

Cooper Dean Roundabout 0707
Castlepoint Castle Lane Stop A 0710
Broadway Tavern Castle Lane 0713
Moordown Westover Retail Park 0716
Ensbury Park Co-op 0722
Kinson Library Wimborne Road 0730
Northbourne Kinson Park Road 0734
Parley Cross Crossroads 0737
Ferndown Town Centre 0744
Trickett's Cross Sainsbury's 0749
St Leonards Hotel 0754
Woolsbridge Road Lions Lane 0756
Woolsbridge Road Horton Road 0759
Ashley Heath Roundabout 0803
Ringwood Medical Centre 0808
Ringwood Castleman Way 0810
Hightown Road Parsonage Barn Lane 0812
Hightown Road Gardner Road 0813
Crow Crossroads 0816
Holmsley Tea Rooms 0830
Brockenhurst College 0845



from 4 September 2025

Brockenhurst College - Ringwood - Ferndown -

Kinson - Castlepoint

Mondays to Fridays college days only

Brockenhurst College
Holmsley Tea Rooms

Crow Crossroads

Hightown Road Gardner Road

Hightown Road Parsonage Barn Lane

Ringwood Castleman Way
Ringwood Medical Centre

St Ives Ringwood Road
Woolsbridge Road Horton Road
Woolsbridge Road Lions Lane
St Leonards Hotel

Trickett's Cross Smugglers Haunt
Ferndown Town Centre

Parley Cross Crossroads
Northbourne Kinson Park Road
Kinson Library Millhams Road
Ensbury Park Cherries Drive
Moordown Westover Retail Park
Broadway Tavern Castle Lane
Castlepoint Castle Lane Stop B

Cooper Dean Roundabout

1630
1644
1657
1701
1702
1704
1707
1710
1712
1714
1716
1721
1727
1734
1737
1741
1751
1755
1758
1801
1804
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