from 4 September 2025



Castlepoint • Kinson • Ferndown • Ringwood • Brockenhurst College

C1	18
-	

Mondays to Fridays college days only		
Cooper Dean Roundabout	0707	
Castlepoint Castle Lane Stop A	0710	
Broadway Tavern Castle Lane	0713	
Moordown Westover Retail Park	0716	
Ensbury Park Co-op	0722	
Kinson Library Wimborne Road	0730	
Northbourne Kinson Park Road	0734	
Parley Cross Crossroads	0737	
Ferndown Town Centre	0744	
Trickett's Cross Sainsbury's	0749	
St Leonards Hotel	0754	
Woolsbridge Road Lions Lane	0756	
Woolsbridge Road Horton Road	0759	
Ashley Heath Roundabout	0803	
Ringwood Medical Centre	0808	
Ringwood Castleman Way	0810	
Hightown Road Parsonage Barn Lane	0812	
Hightown Road Gardner Road	0813	
Crow Crossroads	0816	
Holmsley Tea Rooms	0830	
Brockenhurst College	0845	



from 4 September 2025

Brockenhurst College • Ringwood • Ferndown • Kinson • Castlepoint

C1	8

Mondays to Fridays college days only	
Brockenhurst College	1630
Holmsley Tea Rooms	1644
Crow Crossroads	1657
Hightown Road Gardner Road	1701
Hightown Road Parsonage Barn Lane	1702
Ringwood Castleman Way	1704
Ringwood Medical Centre	1707
St Ives Ringwood Road	1710
Woolsbridge Road Horton Road	1712
Woolsbridge Road Lions Lane	1714
St Leonards Hotel	1716
Trickett's Cross Smugglers Haunt	1721
Ferndown Town Centre	1727
Parley Cross Crossroads	1734
Northbourne Kinson Park Road	1737
Kinson Library Millhams Road	1741
Ensbury Park Cherries Drive	1751
Moordown Westover Retail Park	1755
Broadway Tavern Castle Lane	1758
Castlepoint Castle Lane Stop B	1801
Cooper Dean Roundabout	1804

